
 Foil the Flu: 2025 Vaccination Schedule  
NIH staff are encouraged to participate 

 NIH photo ID and appointment are required   
 

** Harbor Hospital and Poolesville locations are limited to onsite staff.** 

Date Day Location Morning Afternoon/Evening  
9/29/2025 Monday Bldg. 10 8:00 – 11:30 12:30 – 3:30 
9/30/2025 Tuesday Bldg. 10 8:00 – 11:30 12:30 – 3:30 
10/1/2025 Wednesday Bldg. 10 8:00 – 11:30 12:30 – 3:30 
10/2/2025 Thursday Bldg. 10 8:00 – 11:30 12:30 – 3:30 
10/3/2025 Friday Bldg. 10 8:00 – 11:30 12:30 – 3:30 
10/6/2025 Monday  Bldg. 10 8:00 – 11:30 12:30 – 3:30 
10/7/2025 Tuesday Bldg. 10 8:00 – 11:30 12:30 – 3:30 
10/8/2025 Wednesday Bldg. 10 6:00 – 11:30 12:30 – 7:00 
10/9/2025 Thursday BRC 9:00 – Noon Noon – 3:00 

10/10/2025 Friday BRC 9:00 – Noon Noon – 3:00 
10/13/2025 Monday Closed - Holiday      
10/14/2025 Tuesday Fishers Lane 9:00 – Noon Noon – 3:00 
10/15/2025 Wednesday Fishers Lane 9:00 – Noon Noon – 3:00 
10/16/2025 Thursday Bldg. 10 8:00 – 11:30 12:30 – 3:30 
10/17/2025 Friday Bldg. 10 8:00 – 11:30 12:30 – 3:30 
10/20/2025 Monday Bldg. 10 8:00 – 11:30 12:30 – 3:30 
10/21/2025 Tuesday Bldg. 10 8:00 – 11:30 12:30 to 3:30 
10/22/2025 Wednesday Bldg. 10 8:00 – 11:30 12:30 – 3:30 
10/23/2025 Thursday Poolesville 9:00 – 11:30   
10/23/2025 Thursday Shady Grove 9:00 – Noon Noon – 3:00 
10/24/2025 Friday Shady Grove 9:00 – Noon Noon – 3:00 
10/24/2025 Friday Harbor Hospital    1:00 – 2:30 
10/27/2025 Monday Bldg. 10 8:00 – 11:30 12:30 – 3:30 
10/28/2025 Tuesday Bldg. 10 8:00 – 11:30 12:30 – 3:30 
10/29/2025 Wednesday Bldg. 10 8:00 – 11:30 12:30 – 3:30 
10/30/2025 Thursday Rockledge 9:00 – Noon Noon – 3:00 
10/31/2025 Friday Rockledge 9:00 – Noon Noon – 3:00 
11/3/2025 Monday Bldg. 10 8:00 – 11:30 12:30 – 3:30 
11/4/2025 Tuesday Bldg. 10 8:00 – 11:30 12:30 – 3:30 
11/5/2025 Wednesday Bldg. 10 8:00 – 11:30 12:30 – 3:30 
11/6/2025 Thursday Bldg. 10 8:00 – 11:30 12:30 – 3:30 
11/7/2025 Friday Bldg. 10 8:00 – 11:30 12:30 – 3:30 

1 Main Campus: Building 10 7th floor atrium  
2 Biomedical Research Center-Bayview: 251 Bayview Boulevard, Baltimore, MD 21224, 3rd Floor Atrium lobby  
3 Fisher’s Lane: 5601 Fishers Lane, Rockville, MD 20852, Garden Room 1 (LD20AB) 
4 Poolesville: 16701 Elmer School Rd, Dickerson, MD 20842, Building 103 (Room 102)  
5 Shady Grove: 9609 Medical Center Drive, Rockville, MD 20850, Room 2W910/912 
6 Harbor Hospital: 3001 S. Hanover St, Baltimore, MD 21225, 5th Floor (room will be announced on the clinic day) 
7 Rockledge: 6700B Rockledge Drive, Bethesda, MD 20817, Suite 1100 
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** Satellite Campus Schedules for IRF Frederick, NIEHS, and RML. Limited to Onsite Staff.** 

Date Day Location Morning Afternoon/Evening  

IRF Frederick 
10/6/2025 Monday IRF Frederick 9:00 – 11:00 1:00 – 3:00 
10/7/2025 Tuesday IRF Frederick 9:00 – 11:00 1:00 – 3:00 

NIEHS 
10/1/2025 Wednesday NIEHS 8:30 – 11:30 1:30 – 3:30 
10/2/2025 Thursday NIEHS 8:30 – 11:30 1:30 – 3:30 
10/3/2025 Friday NIEHS 8:30 – 11:30 1:30 – 3:30 
10/6/2025 Monday  NIEHS 8:30 – 11:30 1:30 – 3:30 
10/7/2025 Tuesday NIEHS 8:30 – 11:30 1:30 – 3:30 
10/8/2025 Wednesday NIEHS 8:30 – 11:30 1:30 – 3:30 
10/9/2025 Thursday NIEHS 8:30 – 11:30 1:30 – 3:30 

10/10/2025 Friday NIEHS 8:30 – 11:30  

RML 
10/7/2025 Tuesday RML 9:00 – Noon    
10/8/2025 Wednesday RML 8:00 – Noon  

10/9/2025 Thursday RML  1:00 – 4:30 
10/14/2025 Tuesday RML  2:00 – 4:30 
10/15/2025 Wednesday RML  1:00 – 3:00 
10/16/2025 Thursday RML 9:00 – 11:00  

1 IRF Frederick: 8200 Research Plaza, Ste. 1B116, Frederick, MD  21702  
2 NIEHS: NIEHS OMS Health Unit, 105 T.W. Alexander Drive, Building 101, Room E111, Research Triangle Park, NC  27709  
3 RML: Rocky Mountain Laboratories, Occupational Medical Service, 903 S. 4th Street, Room 5204, Hamilton, MT  59840 

 


